consisting of portions of the parcels with the serial numbers 05-415 and 04-414-002, for the uses specified 

above (see Parcel A in Attachment “A”), in exchange for the property, the AGENCY will pay Sixteen Dollars 

Fifty-Three Cents ($16.53) per square foot for a total of One Hundred Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Two 

Dollars ($106,652.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement shall also provide for the purchase by AGENCY of a second parcel 

consisting of approximately 6,142 square feet of property, constituting portions of the parcels with the serial 

numbers 05-411 and 05-410, to be used for the same purposes as stated above for a value of Sixteen Dollars 

Fifty-Three Cents ($16.53) per square foot (see Parcel B in Attachment “A”) for a total cost of One Hundred 

One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($101,527.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement shall also provide for the purchase by AGENCY, of a third parcel of 

property consisting of approximately 1,139 square feet, constituting a portion of the parcel with the serial 

number 05-411, to be used for the same purposes as stated above for a value of Sixteen Dollars Fifty-Three 

Cents ($16.53) per square foot (see Parcel C in Attachment “A”) for a total cost of Eighteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($18,828.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement shall also provide for the purchase by AGENCY from SELLER for Ten 

Dollars ($10.00) and/or other valuable consideration, a fourth parcel consisting of approximately 21,198 

square feet of property, constituting a portion of the parcel with the serial number 05-406-01, to be used for

[...]

consisting of portions of the parcels with the serial numbers 05-415 and 04-414-002, for the uses specified 
above (see Parcel A in Attachment "A"), in exchange for the propetty, the AGENCY will pay Sixteen 
Dollars Fifty-Three Cents ($16.53) per square foot for a total of One Hundred Six Thousand Six Hundred 
Fifty-Two Dollars ($106,652.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement shall also provide for the purchase by AGENCY of a second parcel 
consisting of approximately 6,142 square feet, of property, constituting pottions of the parcels with the 
serial numbers 05-411 and 05-410, to be used for the same purposes as stated above for a value of Sixteen 
Dollars Fifty-Three Cents ($16.53) per square foot (see Parcel B in Attachment "A") for a total cost of One 
Hundred One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($101,527.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement shall also provide for the purchase by AGENCY, of a third parcel of 
property consisting of approximately 1,139 square feet, constituting a portion of the parcel with the serial 
number 05-411, to be used for the same purposes as stated above for a value of Sixteen Dollars Fifty-Three 
Cents ($16.53) per square foot (see Parcel C in Attachment "A") for a total cost of Eighteen Thousand Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($18,828.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement shall also provide for the purchase by AGENCY from SELLER for 
Ten Dollars ($10.00) and/or other valuable consideration, a fourth parcel consisting of approximately 
21,198 square feet of property, constituting a portion of the parcel with the serial number 05-406-01, to be

[...]

175 Commercial Street, Morgan City, Utah consisting of Parcels A, B, and C, of property as
more particularly described in Attachment "A."

2. Purchase Price: The purchase price for the above-described properties shall be Sixteen
Dollars Fifty-Three Cents ($16.53) per square foot for a total of Two Hundred Twenty-Seven
Thousand Seven Dollars ($227,007.00) to be paid at closing.

3. Purchase of Parcel D: The SELLER agrees to sell to the AGENCY at a cost of Ten Dollars
($10.00) and/or other valuable consideration, portions ofSELLER's properties located near the
intersection of 125 Nmth and 425 East, and 175 Commercial Street, Morgan City, Utah